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Picnic table group - 9105486

Aufbauanleitung /Instruction manual

DE - Schritt 1: Heben Sie die Verriegelungstasten an und 6ffnen sie
das Gehause.

EN - Step 1: Lift up lock buttons and open the case.

FR - Etape 1: Soulevez les boutons de verrouillage et ouvrez le boitier.
IT - Fase 1: Sollevare i pulsanti di blocco e aprire la custodia.

ES - Paso 1: Levante los botones de blogueo y abra la caja.

FI - Vaihe 1: Nosta lukituspainikkeet ylos ja avaa kotelo.

SE - Steg 1: Lyft upp lasknapparna och 6ppna ladan.

DE - Schritt 2: Ziehen Sie den Beinrahmen heraus.
EN - Step 2: Pull out leg frame.

FR - Etape 2: Retirez le cadre de la jambe.

IT - Fase 2: Estrarre il telaio della gamba.

ES - Paso 2: Saque el marco de las patas.

Fl - Vaihe 2: Veda jalkakehys ulos.

SE - Steg 2: Dra ut benramen.

DE - Schritt 3: Befestigen Sie die Tragarme mit dem Verriegelungsschieber.
EN - Step 3: Fix support arms with bolting slide

FR - Etape 3: Fixer les bras de support avec la glissiére de boulonnage.

IT - Fase 3: issare i bracci di supporto con la slitta di fissaggio.

ES - Paso 3: Fije los brazos de soporte con la corredera de atornillado.

FI - Vaihe 3: Kiinnita tukivarret ruuviliuskalla..

SE - Steg 3: Fast stodarmarna med bultarsliden.

"Clic"

DE - Schritt 4: Driicken Sie dann den Sicherheitshebel, bis Sie “Klick” horen.
Zum SchlieBen den Sicherungshebel in die entgegengesetzte Richtung bewegen.
EN - Step 4: Then, push the safety lever until you hear "Clic". To close, move the
safety lever in opposite direction.

FR - Etape 4: Ensuite, poussez le levier de sécurité jusqu'a ce que vous entendiez
«Clic». Pour fermer, déplacez le levier de sécurité dans la direction opposée.

IT - Fase 4: Quindi, spingere la leva di sicurezza fino a sentire “Clic”.

Per chiudere, spostare la leva di sicurezza nella direzione opposta.

ES - Paso 4: A continuacion, empuije la palanca de seguridad hasta que oiga un
“clic”. Para cerrar, mueva la palanca de seguridad en sentido contrario.

Fl - Vaihe 4: Paina sitten turvavipua, kunnes kuulet "Clic”.

Sulje se siirtdmalla turvavipua vastakkaiseen suuntaan.

SE - Steg 4: Tryck sedan pa sakerhetsspaken tills du hor "Clic”.

For att stanga, flytta sakerhetsspaken i motsatt riktning.

DE - Schritt 5: Wenn beide Sitze fest fixiert sind, stellen Sie den Tisch gera-
de und setzen den Sicherungsstift an der Seite des Tisches ein.

EN - Step 5: When both seats are firmly fixed, set the table straight and
insert the security pin on the side of table.

FR - Etape 5: Lorsque les deux siéges sont fermement fixés, mettez la table
droite et insérez la goupille de sécurité sur le coté de la table.

IT - Fase 5: Quando entrambi i sedili sono fissati saldamente, mettere il ta-
volo in posizione diritta e inserire il perno di sicurezza sul lato del tavolo.

ES - Paso 5: Cuando ambos asientos estén firmemente fijados, ponga la
mesa recta e inserte el pasador de seguridad en el lado de la mesa.

FI - Vaihe 5: Kun molemmat istuimet on kiinnitetty tukevasti, aseta péyta
suoraksi ja aseta pdydan sivulla oleva turvatappi paikalleen.

SE - Steg 5: Nar bada satena ar ordentligt fixerade stéller du bordet rakt och
satter in sakerhetsstiftet pa sidan av bordet.

DE - Schritt 6: Platzieren Sie die Schirmlochabdeckung in der Mitte der Tischplatte.

EN - Step 6: Place the umbrella hole cover in the middle of the table top.

FR - Etape 6: Placez le couvercle du trou du parapluie au milieu du plateau de la table.
IT - Fase 6: Posizionare il coperchio del foro dell'ombrello al centro del piano del tavolo.
ES - Paso 6: Coloque la tapa del orificio del paraguas en el centro del tablero de la mesa.
Fl - Vaihe 6: Aseta sateenvarjoreian suojus poytalevyn keskelle.

SE - Steg 6: Placera paraplyhalskapan i mitten av bordsskivan.
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Sicherheitshinweise/Safety instructions

DE - Schritt 7: Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Benutzung, daB die Sicherheitsbiigel an ihrem Platz sind.
EN - Step 7: Double confirm if the safety brackets are in place before use.

FR - Etape 7: Vérifiez deux fois que les supports de sécurité sont en place avant d'utiliser la table.

IT - Fase 7: Prima dell’uso, verificare che le staffe di sicurezza siano al loro posto.

ES - Paso 7: Confirme dos veces si los soportes de seguridad estan en su sitio antes de usarla.

Fl - Vaihe 7: Varmista kahdesti, etta turvakiinnikkeet ovat paikoillaan ennen kayttoa.

SE - Steg 7: Dubbelbekrafta om sékerhetsfastena ar pa plats fére anvandning.

DE - ACHTUNG!

- Bitte beachten Sie bei der Montage die Montageschritte.

- Achten Sie bei der Montage auf die Sicherheitsrisiken.

- Bitte stellen Sie das Produkt zum Gebrauch auf eine ebene Flache.

- Waschen Sie es nicht direkt mit Wasser. Bitte verwenden Sie ein wei-
ches, trockenes Tuch zur Reinigung.

- Bitte lagern Sie den Tisch an einem trockenen Ort.

EN - ATTENTION:

- Please pay attention to the Installation Steps during assembly.

- Please pay attention to safety hazards during assembly.

- Please put the product on a flat place for use.

- Do not wash directly with water. Please use a soft, dry cloth to clean.
- Please storage the table in dry place.

FR - ATTENTION :

- Veuillez préter attention aux étapes de l'installation pendant le montage.

- Veuillez faire attention aux risques de sécurité pendant I'assemblage.

- Veuillez poser le produit sur un endroit plat pour I'utiliser.

- Ne le lavez pas directement a I'eau. Veuillez utiliser un chiffon doux et
sec pour le nettoyer.

- Veuillez stocker la table dans un endroit sec.

IT - ATTENZIONE:

- Durante il montaggio, prestare attenzione alle fasi di installazione.

- Prestare attenzione ai rischi per la sicurezza durante il montaggio.

- Per I'uso, posizionare il prodotto su un piano.

- Non lavare direttamente con acqua. Per la pulizia utilizzare un panno
morbido e asciutto.

- Riporre il tavolo in un luogo asciutto.
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ES - ATENCION:

- Por favor, preste atencion a los pasos de instalacion durante el montaje.

- Por favor, preste atencion a los riesgos de seguridad durante el montaje.

- Por favor, ponga el producto en un lugar plano para su uso.

- No lo lave directamente con agua. Utilice un pafio suave y seco para
limpiarlo.

- Guarde la mesa en un lugar seco.

FI - HUOMIO:

- Huomioi asennusvaiheet kokoamisen aikana.

- Huomioi turvallisuusriskit kokoonpanon aikana.

- Laita tuote tasaiselle paikalle kéyttoa varten.

- Ala pese suoraan vedella. Kayta puhdistamiseen pehmeaa, kuivaa liinaa.
- Séilyta poyta kuivassa paikassa.

SE- UPPMARKSAMHET:

- Observera installationsstegen under monteringen.

- Var uppmarksam pa sakerhetsrisker under monteringen.

- Stall produkten pa en plan plats for anvandning.

- Tvétta inte direkt med vatten. Anvénd en mjuk och torr trasa for att
rengora.

- Forvara bordet pa en torr plats.
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